(In million, 2020)

Graduates in Brazil
(In thousand, 2020)

1,780

1,279

Ensino Médio Ensino SuperiorHigh school Higher education

The “inventory” is huge… …it is growing… … and the solution is in the private

sector

Freshmen
(%, 2021)

Sources:  Semesp Institute and INEP

(1) From 2015 to 2021

12%

88%

CAGR(1)  -1%
55.5

23.2

High School Higher education

Gap 32.2 million

students

There were ~9 million students enrolled in Higher Education in 2021

Public

Private

CAGR(1)  6%

77

Key messages

Yduqs has delivered growth, high margins and dividends amidst 8 years of challenging

macro scenario

There are more than 32.2 million Brazilians that could triple their income by using our services.

This number is growing

We have reinvented our business, with intense digital transformation and gained full

independence from government incentives

On top of that, we are the top choice for ESG sensitive investors

‘

88

The past five years have been very consistent…

Net Revenue
(R$ billion)

Adjusted EBITDA Margin
(%)

CAGR: 5%

Macro Scenario

• End of FIES

• Economic Crisis

• Covid 1

• Covid 2

• Interest rates

• Inflation

Dividends and Share Buyback
(R$ million)

501

153 153 142 38

250

200

2018 2019 2020 2021 2022

Share Buyback

Dividends

3.6 3.9
4.4 4.6 4.7

2019 2020 2021 2022 1Q23 (LTM)

38.1%
35.0%

30.4% 32.3% 32.9%

2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 (LTM)1Q23 (LTM)

99

Recurring Free Cash Flow
(R$ million)

… generating a heathy cash flow stream

Covid +

580
514

188

505
568

2019 2020 2021 2022 1Q23 (LTM)

1010

We have been delivering our promises

What we promised (Adjusted EBITDA) What we delivered

3Q22 – From -1% to -5%  vs 3Q21  ↓ +3% vs. 3Q21

4Q22 – From 10% to 20% vs 4Q21 ↑↑ +19% vs. 4Q21

1Q23 – From 10% to 20% vs 1Q22 ↑↑ +21% vs. 1Q22

2Q23 – From 10% to 20% vs 2Q22 ↑↑ ….

1111

Key messages

Yduqs has delivered growth, high margins and dividends amidst 8 years of challenging

macro scenario

There are more than 32.2 million Brazilians that could triple their income by using our services.

This number is growing

We have reinvented our business, with intense digital transformation and gained full

independence from government incentives

On top of that, we are the top choice for ESG sensitive investors

‘

1212

We divide our services in three Business Units…

On-campus

Digital

Premium

52 years of tradition,

our original service

3-4 days a week on one of our 87